
MANUFACTURE OF BEER (IN 
BARRELS)

Production

Removals

Taxable ($7.00/$18.00 per barrel)

    In bottles and cans

    In kegs

        Sub Total Taxable

Tax-free

    For export

    For vessels and aircraft

    Consumed on brewery premises

        Sub Total Tax-Free

    Total Removals

MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES 
(IN POUNDS)

    Malt and malt products

    Corn and corn products

    Rice and rice products

    Barley and barley products

    Wheat and wheat products

       Total Grain products

    Sugar and syrups

    Hops (dry)

    Hops (used as extracts)

    Other

Total Used

Prior Year
Current Month

Stocks On Hand end-of-month:

 644,422,207

 17,412,434

 1,664,444

 15,192,075

 16,970,807

 18,369,732

 432,795

 28

 8,804

 441,627

 11,002,484

 89,443,470

 12,720,422

 474,060

 387,306,474

 63,113,188

 59,527,958

 17,104,839

 2,947,584

 530,000,043

 11,784,212

 836,763 pounds of extract JUN 2012 474,060 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 

Current Month 

 18,236,489

 15,800,624

 1,791,045

 17,716,056

 391,783

 0

 7,100

 398,883

 10,540,150

 382,627,845

 49,417,181

 69,708,002

 14,997,119

 2,654,541

 67,274,820

 10,758,127

 339,374

 12,455,007

 610,232,016

 519,404,688

 18,114,939

    Tax Determined, Premises Use  114,288  124,387
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        Total Non-Grain products  114,422,164  90,827,328

 185,951 pounds of extract 339,374 Pounds of hops is equivalent to JUN 2011
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Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 3,527,525,678

 93,911,749

 9,097,320

 82,133,404

 91,488,213

 100,632,244

 2,401,977

 28

 21,531

 2,423,536

 63,345,070

 469,291,155

 58,427,429

 2,149,652

 2,132,189,111

 377,517,985

 355,705,655

 60,218,078

 12,786,601

 2,938,417,430

 59,240,012

Current Year
Cumulative

Year to Date 

 99,623,148

 81,396,408

 8,944,089

 90,605,269

 2,096,305

 2

 17,801

 2,114,108

 63,138,107

 2,082,771,993

 332,483,562

 410,468,391

 50,777,719

 14,003,127

 414,599,670

 55,413,000

 2,039,449

 60,685,365

 3,423,242,276

 2,890,504,792

 92,719,377

 257,489  264,772

 589,108,248  532,737,484
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
            This data is not final and may need to be amended.
 
            1 Barrel is equivalent to 31 gallons.         


