

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - BEER

2012

Reporting Period: June

Report Date: 01-OCT-2012

Report Symbol: TTB S 5130-06-2012

Page: 1 of 1

MANUFACTURE OF BEER (IN BARRELS)	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Production	18,369,732	18,236,489	100,632,244	99,623,148
Removals				
Taxable (\$7.00/\$18.00 per barrel)				
In bottles and cans	15,192,075	15,800,624	82,133,404	81,396,408
In kegs	1,664,444	1,791,045	9,097,320	8,944,089
Tax Determined, Premises Use	114,288	124,387	257,489	264,772
Sub Total Taxable	16,970,807	17,716,056	91,488,213	90,605,269
Tax-free				
For export	432,795	391,783	2,401,977	2,096,305
For vessels and aircraft	28	0	28	2
Consumed on brewery premises	8,804	7,100	21,531	17,801
Sub Total Tax-Free	441,627	398,883	2,423,536	2,114,108
Total Removals	17,412,434	18,114,939	93,911,749	92,719,377
Stocks On Hand end-of-month:	11,002,484	10,540,150	63,345,070	63,138,107
MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES (IN POUNDS)				
Malt and malt products	387,306,474	382,627,845	2,132,189,111	2,082,771,993
Corn and corn products	63,113,188	49,417,181	377,517,985	332,483,562
Rice and rice products	59,527,958	69,708,002	355,705,655	410,468,391
Barley and barley products	17,104,839	14,997,119	60,218,078	50,777,719
Wheat and wheat products	2,947,584	2,654,541	12,786,601	14,003,127
Total Grain products	530,000,043	519,404,688	2,938,417,430	2,890,504,792
Sugar and syrups	89,443,470	67,274,820	469,291,155	414,599,670
Hops (dry)	12,720,422	10,758,127	58,427,429	55,413,000
Hops (used as extracts)	474,060	339,374	2,149,652	2,039,449
Other	11,784,212	12,455,007	59,240,012	60,685,365
Total Non-Grain products	114,422,164	90,827,328	589,108,248	532,737,484
Total Used	644,422,207	610,232,016	3,527,525,678	3,423,242,276

474,060Pounds of hops is equivalent to836,763pounds of extractJUN 2012339,374Pounds of hops is equivalent to185,951pounds of extractJUN 2011

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

1 Barrel is equivalent to 31 gallons.